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Pollards Hill 

Pollards Hill Burglary - 
Residential 

COMMONSIDE EAST Burglary 03/05/2022 
15:00:00 

03/05/2022 
15:38:00 

Pollards Hill Criminal 
Damage To a 
Dwelling 

LANCASTER AVENUE By suspect smashing windows of venue. 22/05/2022 
23:00:00 

  

Pollards Hill Personal 
Property 

CROYDON ROAD Victim has had his watch stolen at gun-point 02/05/2022 
01:00:00 

02/05/2022 
01:00:00 

Pollards Hill Personal 
Property 

SOUTH LODGE 
AVENUE 

Male approached and forced to give his phone to 
the suspect, punched in the process 

14/05/2022 
19:00:00 

14/05/2022 
19:02:00 

Pollards Hill Personal 
Property 

SOUTH LODGE 
AVENUE 

Victim was punched and kicked by suspects in 
order to steal pedal cycle from him. 

17/05/2022 
18:25:00 

  

Pollards Hill Personal 
Property 

GLAMORGAN CLOSE Informant witnessed Uber delivery rider being 
victim of robbery by 3 males on cycles 

23/05/2022 
14:04:00 

23/05/2022 
14:06:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of 
M/V 

CHESTNUT GROVE Vehicle stolen 04/05/2022 
03:30:00 

05/05/2022 
04:00:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of 
M/V 

CAERNARVON CLOSE Victims vehicle taken; victim has both sets of keys. 
Vehicle located abandoned in Lendal Terrace by 
officers 

22/05/2022 
19:00:00 

23/05/2022 
09:38:00 

Pollards Hill Theft/Taking of 
M/V 

MONMOUTH CLOSE Unknown suspect stole victims motorbike.  4 hour 
timeline. 

26/05/2022 
18:00:00 

26/05/2022 
21:55:00 

 


