Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures May 2022

## **Pollards Hill**

Pollards Hill	Burglary -	COMMONSIDE EAST	Burglary	03/05/2022	03/05/2022
	Residential			15:00:00	15:38:00
Pollards Hill	Criminal	LANCASTER AVENUE	By suspect smashing windows of venue.	22/05/2022	
	Damage To a			23:00:00	
	Dwelling				
Pollards Hill	Personal	CROYDON ROAD	Victim has had his watch stolen at gun-point	02/05/2022	02/05/2022
	Property			01:00:00	01:00:00
Pollards Hill	Personal	SOUTH LODGE	Male approached and forced to give his phone to	14/05/2022	14/05/2022
	Property	AVENUE	the suspect, punched in the process	19:00:00	19:02:00
Pollards Hill	Personal	SOUTH LODGE	Victim was punched and kicked by suspects in	17/05/2022	
	Property	AVENUE	order to steal pedal cycle from him.	18:25:00	
Pollards Hill	Personal	GLAMORGAN CLOSE	Informant witnessed Uber delivery rider being	23/05/2022	23/05/2022
	Property		victim of robbery by 3 males on cycles	14:04:00	14:06:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of	CHESTNUT GROVE	Vehicle stolen	04/05/2022	05/05/2022
	M/V			03:30:00	04:00:00
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of	CAERNARVON CLOSE	Victims vehicle taken; victim has both sets of keys.	22/05/2022	23/05/2022
	M/V		Vehicle located abandoned in Lendal Terrace by	19:00:00	09:38:00
			officers		
Pollards Hill	Theft/Taking of	MONMOUTH CLOSE	Unknown suspect stole victims motorbike. 4 hour	26/05/2022	26/05/2022
	M/V		timeline.	18:00:00	21:55:00